Non-Consumption Advisories

Community Name

Flat Bay

Flat Bay

Harbour Mille-Little Harbour
East

McCallum

Petley
Piccadilly Slant-Abraham's
Cove
Piccadilly Slant-Abraham's
Cove
Ship Cove-Lower Cove-
Jerry's Nose
Ship Cove-Lower Cove-
Jerry's Nose

Ship Cove-Lower Cove-
Jerry's Nose

Region

Western

Western

Eastern

Central

Eastern

Western

Western

Western

Western

Western

Water Supply Name
#1 Well

#3 Well

Well
Drilled
Drilled + Dug Reservoir

#1 Well - Piccadilly Slant

#2 Well - Abraham's Cove

#2 Well - Howard & Rodney
Jesso Well

#3 Well - Bernard Brake Well

#4B Well - Nancy Rowe Well

Water Supply Number Service Area Number Service Population

WS-G-0241

WS-G-0240

WS-G-0906

WS-G-0452
WS-G-0536
WS-G-0541

WS-G-0540

WS-G-0838

WS-G-0837

WS-G-0898

SA-0247

SA-0246

SA-0984

SA-0466
SA-0556

SA-0561

SA-0560

SA-0869

SA-0868

SA-0973

78

90

23

92
80

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Date Issued

July 24, 2006

January 30, 2026

March 22, 2024

July 5, 2019
July 10, 2015

September 9, 2022

September 30, 2022
October 12, 2022
March 14, 2002

October 12, 2022

Updated: February 4, 2026
Exceeded Parameter
Arsenic (0.010 mg/L)

Water shortage - NCA issued on #3 Well and
NCA issued on the new well

Uranium (0.02 mg/L)

Lead (0.005 mg/L)

Unapproved water supply due to water shortage

Lead (0.005 mg/L)

Lead (0.005 mg/L)
Lead (0.005 mg/L)
Lead (0.005 mg/L)

Lead (0.005 mg/L)

Site Specific Non-Consum

Community Name

Region

ption Advisories

Water Supply Name

Water Supply Number Service Area Number Service Population

Date Issued

Exceeded Parameter Location

Fogo Island (Seldom-Little
Seldom TCO Building only)

Burlington
(TCO Building only)

Central

Central

Bullock Cove Pond

Eastern Island Pond

WS-S-0640

WS-S-0100

SA-0663

SA-0102

387

376

November 2, 2007

October 22, 2012

The advisory is in effect for
the Town Council Office
(TCO) Building only. Site

specific problem only.

The advisory is in effect for
the Town Council Office
(TCO) Building only. Site

specific problem only.

Lead (0.005mg/L)

Lead (0.005mg/L)

Provincial Parks

Park Name

Region

Water Supply Name

Date Issued

Exceeded Parameter

Notre Dame

Central

#2 Drilled Well

September 15, 2016

Non-consumption advisory in
effect for the remainder of the
season.

Arsenic
(0.010 mg/L)
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