

Non-Consumption Advisories

Updated: February 4, 2026

Community Name	Region	Water Supply Name	Water Supply Number	Service Area Number	Service Population	Date Issued	Exceeded Parameter
Flat Bay	Western	#1 Well	WS-G-0241	SA-0247	78	July 24, 2006	Arsenic (0.010 mg/L)
Flat Bay	Western	#3 Well	WS-G-0240	SA-0246	90	January 30, 2026	Water shortage - NCA issued on #3 Well and NCA issued on the new well
Harbour Mille-Little Harbour East	Eastern	Well	WS-G-0906	SA-0984	23	March 22, 2024	Uranium (0.02 mg/L)
McCallum	Central	Drilled	WS-G-0452	SA-0466	92	July 5, 2019	Lead (0.005 mg/L)
Petley	Eastern	Drilled + Dug Reservoir	WS-G-0536	SA-0556	80	July 10, 2015	Unapproved water supply due to water shortage
Piccadilly Slant-Abraham's Cove	Western	#1 Well - Piccadilly Slant	WS-G-0541	SA-0561	n/a	September 9, 2022	Lead (0.005 mg/L)
Piccadilly Slant-Abraham's Cove	Western	#2 Well - Abraham's Cove	WS-G-0540	SA-0560	n/a	September 30, 2022	Lead (0.005 mg/L)
Ship Cove-Lower Cove-Jerry's Nose	Western	#2 Well - Howard & Rodney Jesso Well	WS-G-0838	SA-0869	n/a	October 12, 2022	Lead (0.005 mg/L)
Ship Cove-Lower Cove-Jerry's Nose	Western	#3 Well - Bernard Brake Well	WS-G-0837	SA-0868	n/a	March 14, 2002	Lead (0.005 mg/L)
Ship Cove-Lower Cove-Jerry's Nose	Western	#4B Well - Nancy Rowe Well	WS-G-0898	SA-0973	n/a	October 12, 2022	Lead (0.005 mg/L)

Site Specific Non-Consumption Advisories

Community Name	Region	Water Supply Name	Water Supply Number	Service Area Number	Service Population	Date Issued	Exceeded Parameter	Location
Fogo Island (Seldom-Little Seldom TCO Building only)	Central	Bullock Cove Pond	WS-S-0640	SA-0663	387	November 2, 2007	Lead (0.005mg/L)	The advisory is in effect for the Town Council Office (TCO) Building only. Site specific problem only.
Burlington (TCO Building only)	Central	Eastern Island Pond	WS-S-0100	SA-0102	376	October 22, 2012	Lead (0.005mg/L)	The advisory is in effect for the Town Council Office (TCO) Building only. Site specific problem only.

Provincial Parks

Park Name	Region	Water Supply Name	Date Issued	Exceeded Parameter	Note
Notre Dame	Central	#2 Drilled Well	September 15, 2016	Arsenic (0.010 mg/L)	Non-consumption advisory in effect for the remainder of the season.